
PETITION FOR INVESTIGATION 

 

We, the undersigned citizens of the state of Oklahoma, formally request the Attorney Generals 
assistance in assuring the residents of this state that the treatment provided by hospitals and staff 
was appropriate and all standards of care were met during hospitalizations relating to Covid-19 
protocols.  

It has come to light there may have been violations of statute §21-741 referring to Kidnapping 
(false imprisonment), statute §21-650.11 referring to Medical Battery, and statute §15-59 
referring to Constructive Fraud. As well as any other unlawful acts the hospitals and employees 
took in the purported treatment of Covid patients.  

Through the review of witness statements and medical records, families and loved ones of patients 
who died in hospitals have reason to question the following  

1. Why patients were chemically and physically restrained and unable to exercise their right 
to leave the hospital. 

2.  Why treatments were administered without consent and in many cases against expressed 
refusal. 

3. Why patients and their families were coerced to make decisions regarding treatments based 
on false information. 

We request an investigation to obtain answers to the question “Why Covid-19 deaths almost 
exclusively occurred in healthcare inpatient facilities”. Facilities where advocates were not 
permitted to observe treatment. 

Whether the decisions and purported treatment imposed upon patients were done for monetary 
gain for the hospitals and contrary to the best interests of the patients. 
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